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	 Name
	Email
	Work/Home
	Telephone/Fax
	Liaison to Grantee

	1. Charles Anton (Tami)

selection committee A
	canton@antons.com
	CEO, Anton's Cleaners, Inc
500 Clark Road

Tewksbury, MA  01876
	978.851.3721 (w)

978.851.2729 (fax)
	17 Union Capital Boston

	




 
	
	9 Fridolin Hill

Lincoln, MA 01773
	718.721.7210 (h)
	

	2. Bea Boccalandro (Doug)
selection committee B
	bea@veraworks.com
	President, VeraWorks, Inc.

14 Monarch Bay Plaza #471
Monarch Beach, CA 92629-3424
	717.762.9865 (w)

717.762.9864 (h)

717-762.9861 (fax)
	17 We Lift LA (innov)
17 Big Bro Milwau (advance)

16 High Rocks (advance)

	3. Bill Brody (Victoria)

selection committee B

	williamsbrody@gmail.com
	4153 North Downer St


Shorewood, WI 53211
	414.243.4372 (cell)


	16 ACCESS Youth (advance)

	4. Dan German 

selection committee B
	dangerman@gmail.com


	Fort Mason Capital, LLC

4 Embarcadero Cent, Ste 2050

San Francisco, CA 94111

	415.288.8101 (w)

415.288.8113 (fax)
	16 ScholarMatch (innov)

	
	
	2131 Jackson

San Francisco, CA 94115
	415.776.4577 (h)
415.515.4577 (cell)
	

	5. Steve Gilbertson (Ceva)

selection committee B

	sail956@aol.com
	4428 N. Murray Avenue

Shorewood, WI  53211
	414.257.7209 (w)

262.240-9620 (w)

414.964.8597(fax/h)

414.702.3595 (c)
	

	8. Wendy Hanamura (Michael Okagaki)

selection committee A

	wendyhanamura1@gmail.com
	61 Brentwood Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94127
	415.335.0895 (c) 
	17 Art of Yoga (innov)
16 Waterside Wksp (advance)

	6. Tom Mutryn (Donna)

selection committee A
	Tom.mutryn@gmail.com
	8411 Rapley Ridge Lane

Potomac, MD 20854


	301.469.7722 (h)

301.467.2484 (cell)

703.841.4488 (w)
	17Free Minds (advance)

16 Youth Art (innov)

	7. Charlie Ryan 
selection committee A
asst: Lily Voon

lvoon@almazcapital.com
	cryan@almazcapital.com
charleseryan2@me.com 
	Mailing: One Tower Bridge

100 Front Street, Ste 900

West Conshohocken, PA 19428
	610-941-5063 (w)

610.688.2677 (h)



	

	Admin - Liz Van Brunt


	Liz@rmyf.org 
	6479 Forest Hills Ct

Frederick, MD 21701
	301.698.5657 (ph/fax)

301.639.6467 (cell)
	


